



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

921 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2026

Prakash Gopinath Pawar And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Lukhe Arjun Raosaheb, Somnath Janardhan Wagdare, Advocates for
Appellant

Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent State

Mr. V. A. Bagal, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 18th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, stand over
to 25.03.2026.
2. Earlier interim order to continue till the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)