



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

41 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2026

**PRAKASH GOPINATH PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Mr. A. R. Lukhe, Advocate for the Appellants
Mr. R. D. Raut, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Mr. Kishor T. Taur, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : April 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned APP and the learned counsel for respondent No.2, seek time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 20.04.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS