



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

13 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 119 OF 2026

PRAKASH GOPINATH PAWAR AND OTHERS

....Appellant

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Mr. Lukhe Arjun Raosaheb, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Kishor T. Taur, Advocate for the Respondent No.2
Mr. D. B. Bhange, APP for the respondents/State

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant submitted that he has not received a copy of the affidavit-in-reply filed by the State.
2. In response, learned APP supplied a copy of the affidavit-in-reply to the learned Advocate for the Appellant. He acknowledged the same.
3. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks time to go through the affidavit-in-reply.
4. Mr. Taur, learned Advocate, is appearing for respondent No.2 and submitted that he has not received a copy of the Appeal memo along with annexures.

5. Learned Advocate for the Appellant undertakes to supply a copy of the Appeal memo along with annexures on or before the next date.
6. Stand over to **27-04-2026**.

[ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.]

VishalK/13criapl119.26.odt